EFFICIENT DELIVERY OF BP LUBRICANTS TO MEET

CUSTOMER RESPONSIVENESS (CR) OFFER:

A GRADUATION EXERCISE SUBMITTED AS A PARTIAL
FULFILLMENT OF THE
ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(TRANSPORT)

BY

MOMHD FARID BIN ABDULLAH

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
SHAH ALAM

SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN



TITLE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgements

Abstract

List Of Abbreviations

List Of Figures

List Of Tables

CHAPTER

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1

1.2

1.3

Company Background
Problem Statements
Objectives Of The Study
Scope And Limitations
Methodology
Hypotheses

Literature Review

PAGE

it

il



2.0 CUSTOMER RESPONSIVENESS

2.1

22

23

Introduction
Customer Responsiveness (CR) Offer

Key To Success And How To Make It Happen

3.0 PROBLEM ANALYSIS

3.1

32

Stockout

3.1.1 Introduction
3.1.2 BP Lubricant Customers
3.1.3  Order Processing

1.4 BP Market Share

|8

3.1.5 Warehouses
3.1.6. Order And Deliveries
3.1.7 Causes Of Stockout

3.1.8 Orders And Deliveries Analysis

Vehicle Mix

3.2.1 Introduction

3.2.2 Performance Of Lorry By Capacity Size

15
17

18

20

20
21
23
25
28
30
33

35

38

38

42



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I am pleased to express my heartiest gratitude to all the people who directly or
indirectly have contributed in the production of this graduation exercise. First
and foremost , a big applause should be given to myself for all the efforts and

courage that 1 have given in the process of completing the ADBA(T) course.

My special thanks to Mak and Abah for always been supportive and guide me
to the right path of life for the last 21 years. Just hope , both of you will always

be .

To all British Petroleums’ staft , especially Mr. James Khoo (Distribution
Logistics Manager) , thank you for being so helpful and participative within the
6 months period. I really appreciate those knowledge and experienced that 1
have gained during the Industrial Attachiment in BP Malaysia (North Port

Installation)

Not to forget , a big thanks to my Advisor , Mr. Appa Rao Maradiah ( Lecturer
of ADBA (T) ), for his guidance and make it possible for me to complete this

graduation exercise successfully.

Last but not least , a special thought and love to my ‘Baby’ for her support and
always be by my side . To all my family members , your hopes , prayers and
that of Mak and Abah , and not to forget my personal efforts will |

INSYAALLAH , be answered.



ABSTRACT

This thesis is mainly concentrated on how could the delivery system in the
deliveries of packed lubricants of British Petroleum (BP) Malaysia be
improved. It was identified that the failure in meeting Customer
Responsiveness (CR) are due to the stockout problems , improper number of
vehicles in contractor fleet , upeconomical orders placed by customers and the
availability and punctuality of the drivers concerned. The importance of
;rleeting CR has becomes the major topic in discussion. Further , the thesis are
elaborating on how these shortcomings be overcomed in ensuring CR offer

could be achieved and at the same time cost could be kept at the acceptable

level.



