EFFICIENT DELIVERY OF BP LUBRICANTS TO MEET CUSTOMER RESPONSIVENESS (CR)_OFFER:

A GRADUATION EXERCISE SUBMITTED AS A PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (TRANSPORT)

BY

MOHD FARID BIN ABDULLAH

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SHAH ALAM

SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE			PAGE	
Acknow	vledgeme	ents	i	
Abstrac	:t		ii	
List Of	Abbrevia	itions	iii	
List Of Figures				
List Of Tables				
СНАР	ΓER			
1.0	INTRO	DDUCTION		
	1.1	Company Background	1	
	1.2	Problem Statements	3	
	1.3	Objectives Of The Study	4	
	1.4	Scope And Limitations	5	
	1.5	Methodology	-6	
	1.6	Hypotheses	8	
	1.7	Literature Review	9	

2.0 CUSTOMER RESPONSIVENESS

	2.1	Introduction	15
	2.2	Customer Responsiveness (CR) Offer	17
	2.3	Key To Success And How To Make It Happen	18
3.0	PROB	LEM ANALYSIS	
	3.1	Stockout	20
		3.1.1 Introduction	20
		3.1.2 BP Lubricant Customers	21
		3.1.3 Order Processing	23
		3.1.4 BP Market Share	25
		3.1.5 Warehouses	28
		3.1.6 Order And Deliveries	30
		3.1.7 Causes Of Stockout	33
		3.1.8 Orders And Deliveries Analysis	35
	3.2	Vehicle Mix	38
		3.2.1 Introduction	38
		3.2.2 Performance Of Lorry By Capacity Size	42

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I am pleased to express my heartiest gratitude to all the people who directly or indirectly have contributed in the production of this graduation exercise. First and foremost, a big applause should be given to myself for all the efforts and courage that I have given in the process of completing the ADBA(T) course.

My special thanks to Mak and Abah for always been supportive and guide me to the right path of life for the last 21 years. Just hope, both of you will always be

To all British Petroleums' staff, especially Mr. James Khoo (Distribution Logistics Manager), thank you for being so helpful and participative within the 6 months period. I really appreciate those knowledge and experienced that I have gained during the Industrial Attachment in BP Malaysia (North Port Installation)

Not to forget, a big thanks to my Advisor, Mr. Appa Rao Maradiah (Lecturer of ADBA (T)), for his guidance and make it possible for me to complete this graduation exercise successfully.

Last but not least, a special thought and love to my 'Baby' for her support and always be by my side. To all my family members, your hopes, prayers and that of Mak and Abah, and not to forget my personal efforts will, INSYAALLAH, be answered.

ABSTRACT

This thesis is mainly concentrated on how could the delivery system in the deliveries of packed lubricants of British Petroleum (BP) Malaysia be improved. It was identified that the failure in meeting Customer Responsiveness (CR) are due to the stockout problems, improper number of vehicles in contractor fleet, uneconomical orders placed by customers and the availability and punctuality of the drivers concerned. The importance of meeting CR has becomes the major topic in discussion. Further, the thesis are elaborating on how these shortcomings be overcomed in ensuring CR offer could be achieved and at the same time cost could be kept at the acceptable level.